(III) Total Income (I+II)  129,388,080

Expenses

(i) Finance Costs  225,338

(ii) Fees and commission expense  (980)

(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses  102,847,161

(iv) Depreciation,  amortization and impairment  -

(v) Others expenses  16,484,734

(IV ) Total  Expenses (IV)  119,556,253

(VII ) Profit/(loss) before tax  9,831,827

(VIII) Tax Expense:

(1) Current Tax  2,324,779

(2)  Deferred Tax  124,888

(XIII) Profit/(loss) for the period  7,382,160

(XIV) Other Comprehensive Income

(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  (239,901)

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  62,374

Subtotal (A)  (177,527)

(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (specify items and
amounts)

 -

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  -

Subtotal (B)

Other Comprehensive Income (A + B)  (177,527)

(XV) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)  7,204,633

(XVI) Earnings  per  equity  share (for  continuing operations)

Basic (Rs.)  1,441.83

Diluted (Rs.)  1,441.83

(145)

Notice of Meeting of the Equity Shareholders

Shareholding Pattern of IIFL Holdings Limited
(as on September 30, 2018):

Sr.
No.

 Description Name of
Shareholder

Demerged Company
Pre-arrangement Post-arrangement

No.of shares % No.of shares %
(A) Shareholding of Promoter

and Promoter Group
1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided
Family Nirmal Bhawarlal

Jain
47952000 15.03 47952000 12.70

Madhu N Jain 13700000 4.29 13700000 3.63

Venkataraman
Rajamani

10909432 3.42 10909432 2.89

Aditi Avinash
Athavankar

9000000 2.82 9000000 2.38

Mansuhklal Jain 6600000 2.07 6600000 1.75
Aditi Athavankar 200000 0.06 200000 0.05

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s)

- - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate
Ardent Impex Pvt Ltd 2700000 0.85 2700000 0.71
Orpheus Trading
Pvt Ltd

1300000 0.41 1300000 0.34

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - - -
(e) Any Others - - - - -
  Sub Total(A)(1) 92361432 28.95 92361432 24.45
2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

- - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - - -
(c) Institutions - - - - -
(d) Any Others - - - - -
  Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -
  Total Shareholding of

Promoter   and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

92361432 28.95 92361432 24.45

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions
(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI Total 8400227 2.63 8400227 2.22

L And T Mutual
Fund Trustee
Limited - L And T
Hybrid Equity Fund

4999848 1.57 4999848 1.32

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 24151 0.01 24151 0.01
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 286520 0.09 286520 0.08
(d) Venture  Capital Funds - - - - -
(e) Insurance Companies - - - - -
(f) Foreign Portfolio Investors Total 72752585 22.8 72752585 19.26

Hwic Asia Fund
Class A Shares

28362530 8.89 28362530 7.51

Bank Muscat India
Fund

12598222 3.95 12598222 3.34

Wf Asian
Reconnaissance
Fund Limited

6606330 2.07 6606330 1.75

ANNEXURE F-I

(146)

IIFL Holdings Limited

(g) Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

- - - - -

(h) Provident Fund/ Pension
Fund

- - - - -

(i) Any Other - - - - -
  Sub-Total (B)(1) 81463483 25.53 81463483 21.57

2 Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President
of India

- - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(2) - - - - -
3 Non-institutions

(a) Individuals

I Individual shareholders
holding nominal share capital
up to Rs 2 lakh

- 12272318 3.85 12404411 3.25

II ii. Individual shareholders
holding nominal   share
capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

- 20871840 6.54 20871840 5.53

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 575438 0.18 575438 0.15
(c) Any Other - 111445136 34.93 170078817 45.03

IEPF 26244 0.01 26244 0.01
Trusts 19348 0.01 19348 0.01
Foreign Nationals 241757 0.08 241757 0.06
Hindu Undivided Family 390136 0.12 390136 0.1
Foreign Companies FIH Mauritius

Investments Ltd
84641445 26.53 84641445 22.41

Non resident Indians (Non
Repat)

Total 6039363 1.89 6039363 1.6

Bharat H Parajia 5331778 1.67 5331778 1.41
Non resident Indians (Repat) Total 17077211 5.35 17077211 4.52

Bharat H Parajia 10000000 3.13 10000000 2.65
Satpal Khattar 6171528 1.93 6171528 1.63

Office Bearers 72000 0.02 72000 0.02
Clearing Member 257749 0.08 257749 0.07
Bodies Corporate Total 2679883 0.84 61181471 16.2

CDC Group PLC 58501588 15.49
  Sub-Total (B)(3) 145164732 45.50 203798413 53.96

(B) Total   Public
Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)
(2)+B(3)

226628215 71.03 285261896 75.53

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 318989647 99.98 377623328 99.98

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians
and against   which DRs have
been issued

- - -

Employee Benefit Trust
(under SEBI (Share
based Employee Benefit)
Regulations, 2014)

75000 0.02 75000 0.02

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 319064647 100.00 377698328 100.00

(147)

Notice of Meeting of the Equity Shareholders

Shareholding pattern of India Infoline Media And Research Services Limited
(as on 30 September 2018)

S.
No.

Name of the shareholder No. of shares held % to total share
capital

1 IIFL Holdings Limited 49,400 98.80

2 Mr. Anil Mascarenhas (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings
Limited)

100 0.20

3 Mr. Chintan Modi (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings Limited) 100 0.20

4 Mr. R. Mohan (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings Limited) 100 0.20

5 Mr. Gajendra Thakur (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings
Limited)

100 0.20

6 Mr. Narendra Jain (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings Limited) 100 0.20

7 Mr. Prabodh Agrawal (as a nominee of IIFL Holdings
Limited)

100 0.20

Total 50,000 100.00

Post Shareholding Pattern of  of India Infoline Media And Research Services Limited:
Since India Infoline Media And Research Services Limited will be dissolved without winding up, the post
arrangement shareholding pattern will not be applicable.

Shareholding Pattern of IIFL Securities Limited
(as on 30 September 2018)

Pre-arrangement Post -arrangement

Sr Description Name of Shareholder No. of shares % No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family

Nirmal Bhawarlal Jain - - 47952000 15.03

Madhu N Jain - - 13700000 4.29